1	ENGROSSED SENATE CONCURRENT
2	RESOLUTION NO. 12 By: Bingman of the Senate
3	and
4	Leewright of the House
5	
6	A Concurrent Resolution honoring and commending John Tuttle for his election to President of the National
7	School Boards Association; and directing distribution.
8	distribution.
9	
10	WHEREAS, John Tuttle has served on the Kellyville Public School
11	Board of Education since 1993 and has served on the Oklahoma State
12	School Boards Association's Board of Directors since 1998, holding
13	various leadership positions on the OSSBA Board, including Board
14	President. John has also served on the National School Boards
15	Association since 2007; and
16	WHEREAS, John has been a passionate advocate for the children of
17	his community for more than two decades and for all children in the
18	United States since 2007. John is an excellent example of the
19	spirit of volunteerism and commitment to the public schools of
20	Oklahoma and all the children they serve.
21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
22	OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
23	CONCURRING THEREIN:
24	

ENGR. S. C. R. NO. 12

Page 1

1	THAT the Oklahoma Legislature does hereby honor and commend John
2	Tuttle for his unwavering and steadfast support to ensure that the
3	best possible education is provided to the children of Kellyville,
4	the State of Oklahoma, and all students throughout the United States
5	of America.
6	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to John Tuttle and
7	the National School Boards Association.
8	Adopted by the Senate the 10th day of March, 2015.
9	
10	Presiding Officer of the Senate
11	
12	Adopted by the House of Representatives the day of,
13	2015.
14	
15	Presiding Officer of the House
16	of Representatives
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	